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Table 38. Irrigators Participating in Government Programs:  2003 and 1998
[Excludes abnormal and horticultural specialty farms.  For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Geographic area

Received direct payments, counter-cyclical payments, loan deficiency payments or marketing loans,
or participated in a quota program or buy-out program

Farms
Land in
farms

(acres)

Total
cropland

acres

Acres
irrigated

Acre-feet
of water
applied

U.S. TOTAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2003 . .
1998 . .

2003 DATA

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California

Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia

Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Iowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland

Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri

Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey

New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina

South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont

Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Water Resources Areas

WRA 01 New England
WRA 02 Mid-Atlantic
WRA 03 South Atlantic-Gulf
WRA 04 Great Lakes
WRA 05 Ohio

WRA 06 Tennessee
WRA 07 Upper Mississippi
WRA 08 Lower Mississippi
WRA 09 Souris-Red-Rainy
WRA 10 Missouri

WRA 11 Arkansas-White-Red
WRA 12 Texas-Gulf
WRA 13 Rio Grande
WRA 14 Upper Colorado
WRA 15 Lower Colorado

WRA 16 Great Basin
WRA 17 Pacific Northwest
WRA 18 California
WRA 19 Alaska
WRA 20 Hawaii

78,503
72,861

167
10

730
3,900
6,293

4,051
21

156
672

1,446

6
4,552

903
777
520

4,224
519

1,775
56

169

106
1,052
1,228

865
1,526

3,205
14,552

318
15
93

884
290
979
467
160

1,088
2,087

448
6

293

1,155
283

8,155
2,438

9

397
3,216

29
679

1,533

207
1,055
3,612
1,549
1,314

394
2,973
6,882

408
24,154

7,600
5,592
1,514
1,822

912

2,833
9,204
6,462

10
6

126,374,765
103,064,705

235,635
(D)

895,183
5,289,714
6,699,324

7,531,723
2,700

156,153
571,681

1,663,786

(D)
3,979,394
1,131,896

995,208
538,738

8,439,580
219,992

2,203,169
86,607

148,359

19,755
1,043,053
1,008,471
1,994,230
2,151,839

15,875,684
19,092,744

1,012,379
4,170

40,332

2,224,705
170,628
574,020

1,292,180
64,521

2,416,940
4,068,194

206,937
454

240,975

2,394,048
241,834

15,979,314
3,456,180

2,584

248,921
2,478,881

3,428
637,392

6,607,442

115,370
626,491

3,358,309
1,453,365
1,217,670

177,246
2,999,951

10,110,862
674,962

51,189,409

17,170,151
8,713,263
3,526,581
2,716,132
1,043,203

4,186,140
10,244,995

6,816,977
(D)
(D)

78,218,017
58,957,102

180,401
(D)

722,498
4,991,066
4,724,791

3,981,080
1,574

141,393
266,697

1,081,221

(D)
3,041,188
1,068,605

946,343
511,926

6,895,832
176,343

1,876,400
27,950

133,614

8,303
922,337
895,630

1,837,486
2,001,002

5,772,407
14,274,786

343,056
1,516

34,696

560,658
142,307
349,895

1,009,177
57,396

1,272,362
2,362,019

156,916
269

150,862

1,442,796
204,562

9,505,791
903,557

1,089

140,559
1,512,401

2,346
541,369

1,029,085

40,011
547,869

2,029,809
1,288,444
1,071,498

139,047
2,729,347
9,365,130

613,035
27,860,782

10,933,158
6,190,665

603,812
1,198,812

741,476

1,343,141
6,699,822
4,809,699

(D)
(D)

37,120,403
31,953,266

37,378
(D)

637,319
3,746,191
4,020,814

1,699,742
516

52,356
152,426
580,815

(D)
2,330,732

345,637
244,559
127,338

2,194,442
15,901

763,237
9,225

41,527

4,270
363,776
357,980

1,098,321
959,694

1,217,022
6,764,673

208,363
223

12,584

395,434
23,721
67,266

183,655
8,191

387,231
715,641

9,693
65

39,721

339,911
23,880

4,391,283
625,534

44

24,886
1,023,268

322
239,543
629,898

14,337
141,240
872,388
481,775
200,697

23,799
921,148

5,868,758
152,714

10,554,814

4,501,514
2,842,198

489,159
517,149
655,084

790,313
3,990,360
4,098,801

(D)
(D)

57,397,495
52,082,820

18,794
(D)

2,975,678
4,052,020

13,205,337

2,420,933
154

22,731
215,197
254,422

(D)
4,550,679

221,558
110,669

58,455

2,741,543
7,160

842,632
3,802

15,812

24,122
184,121
238,871
893,842
631,479

1,525,973
7,599,545

498,822
176

5,363

873,067
8,676

31,733
178,239

12,643

446,384
1,376,254

4,552
15

20,242

933,730
10,493

5,419,138
1,398,513

26

8,083
2,077,461

402
170,578

1,104,152

28,293
57,233

537,505
243,402
104,960

12,476
588,822

5,661,887
115,429

13,171,631

5,571,044
3,415,244
1,115,356

804,838
3,034,315

1,731,586
7,807,954

13,392,295
(D)
(D)


